BECKER COUNTY ORDINANCE NUMBER NINE

The County Board of Becker County ordains:

That the ordinance authorizing certain persons to see intoxicating malt liquors on-sale without an additional license which was adopted on the 21st day of July, 1987 is hereby amended to read as follows:

That the holder of an on-sale wine license issued pursuant to Minn. Stat. 340A.404 Subd. 5(a) who is also licensed to sell nonintoxicating malt liquors at on-sale pursuant to Minn. Stat. Section 340A.411, and whose gross receipts are at least sixty percent (60%) attributable to the sale of food, is hereby authorized to sell intoxicating malt liquors at on-sale without an additional license. This ordinance applies only to persons who hold both an on-sale wine license and an on-sale non-intoxicating malt liquor license on August 1, 1987.

Passed by the Board of County Commissioners of Becker County this 26^{th} day of January, 1988.

Chairman, Becker County Board of Commissioners

Becker County Auditor

(SEAL)

Approved as to form and execution:

John E. Pearson, County Attorney